
Sl. 

No.
Name of TRESP Office Name of the post Name of Employee eMail ID Remarks

1 PMU Chief Operating Officer Gajendra Verma tresp.coo@gmail.com

2 PMU
Environment Safeguard 

Specialist
Dr. L. J Singh envs.tresp@gmail.com

3 PMU
Human Resource 

Specialist
Sudip Deb hrs.tresp@gmail.com

4 SIPARD Training Specialist
Abdur Rahman 

Choudhury

trainingspecialist.tresptwd@gmail.co

m

Deputed at 

PMU

5 PMU
Social Safeguard 

Specialist
Dr. Reshmi Ghosh ssgce.tresp@gmail.com

6 PMU TDT&KM Specialist Jiban Debbarma tdtkms.tresptwd@gmail.com

7 PMU Procurement Specialist Prashanta Majumder tresp.procure@gmail.com

8 PMU
Post Harvest & Marketing 

Specialist
Biplab Majumder phms.pmu.tresp@gmail.com

9 PMU
Monitoring & Evalution, 

MIS Specialist
Manojit Debnath memiss.tresp@gmail.com

10 PMU IBSI Specialist Sonali Laskar ibcb.tresptwd@gmail.com

11 PMU Agri-Horti Specialist Subrata Shib subratashiv@gmail.com

12 PMU Fishery Specialist Bishaorjit Hijam hijam4@gmail.com

13 PIU-PWD Manager IT (PIU-PWD) Nilutpal Ghosh ghoshnghosh@rediffmail.com
Deputed at 

PMU

14 PMU Assoociate Social Riya Banik associatesocial.tresp@gmail.com

15 PMU Assoociate Environment Sayan Sen Choudhury associateenv.tresp@gmail.com

16 PMU Young Professional Dibakar Barman dibakarbarmanyptresp@gmail.com

17 PMU Young Professional Dr. Sanjoy Debbarma sanjoilydebbarma1125@gmail.com

18 PMU Young Professional Dipriya Reang dipriya.yp.tresp2024@gmail.com

19 PMU Young Professional Mukta Ranjan Tripura mukta.yp.tresp24@gmail.com

20 PMU Accounts Officer Papiya Tarapdar papiyabhowmik2014@gmail.com

21 SIPARD Accounts Officer Priyanjali Dasgupta priyanjali96.dasgupta@gmail.com
Deputed at 

PMU

22 PIU - ARDD
Programme Manager- 

Livestock
Dr. Sujoy Biswas biswassujoy1009@gmail.com

23 PIU - ARDD
Monitoring & Evalution 

Manager
Santanu Ghosh santanu7974@gmail.com

24 PIU - ARDD
Finance & Procurement 

Manager
Chiranjib Debnath chiranjibdebnath78@gmail.com

25 PIU - Agri-Horti Programme Manager Akash Debbarma akashdebbarma262@gmail.com  

26 PIU - Agri-Horti
Monitoring & Evalution 

Manager
Martina Reang martinareang321@gmail.com

27 PIU - Agri-Horti
Finance & Procurement 

Manager
Prasenjit Paul prasenjit12.paul12@gmail.com

28 PIU - Fishery Programme Manager Sagarika Tripura sagarikatripuri@gmail.com

29 PIU - Fishery
Monitoring & Evalution 

Manager
Sanu Debbarma debbarmasanu744@gmail.com

30 PIU - PWD Programme Manager Joydeep Chakraborty cjoydeep57@gmail.com

31 PIU - PWD Procurement Manager Pratik Modak pratikmodak69@gmail.com

32 PIU - PWD Finance Manager
Deep Shankar 

Chatterjee
deep.chatterjee1984@gmail.com

Submitted 

Resignation

33 PIU - PWD Manager IT Mana Sing Jamatia oscarzmt48@gmail.com

34 West DPIU- PWD DM-PWD Pinak Majumder majumderpinak999@gmail.com

35 North DPIU- PWD DM-PWD Dilip Debbarma ddilip148@gmail.com

36 Dhalai DPIU-PWD DM-PWD Sukanta Sarkar sukantasarkar264@gmail.com
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37 PIU - TRLM
Programme Manager-

Institutional Building
Amlan Singha amlanofmrmd@gmail.com

38 PIU - TRLM
Additional  PM-Financial 

Inclusion
Abhijit Dey avideykutush@gmail.com

39 PIU - TRLM
Programme Manager-

Monitoring & Evalution
Manish Sarkar manish.mrmd.2012@gmail.com

40 PIU - TRLM MIS cum DEO Sourav Chakraborty sourav957@gmail.com

41 PIU - Education Education-Specialist
Dr. Hussain Ahmed 

Chowdhury
edu.specialist.tresp@gmail.com

42 PIU - Education
VocationalEducation 

Expert
Koushik Hore koushikhore.tresp.edu@gmail.com

43 PIU - Education Teacher Training Expert
Dr. Sukanya 

Bhattacharjee
tresp.tte@gmail.com

44 PIU - Education Finance Manager Suman Debbarma sumandebbarma1234@gmail.com

45 West DPIU-Education DM-Education Jayanta Kumar Nath jayanta.kumar34@yahoo.in

46
Gomati DPIU- 

Education
DM-Education Ashis Kanti Pal ashisjlb88@gmail.com

47
Dhalai DPIU- 

Education
DM-Education Dipankar Debbarma dipankardebbarma1987@gmail.com

48
North DPIU- 

Education
DM-Education Lal Rempuia Darlong darlongrempuia@gmail.com

49 DoIT Programme Coodinator-IT Krishna Kamal Das kkd.cse@gmail.com

50 SIPARD
Programme Manager – 

Training
Arpita Bhattacharjee arpita2012mrmd@gmail.com

51 TSAC GIS-Specialist
Naorem Singhajit 

Singh
naorem.singh@gmail.com

52 TSAC GIS-Assistant Basanti Tripura basantitripura1994@gmail.com

53 Dhalai-DPMU DM-Agri Horti Dipankar Roy dipankarroy995@gmail.com

54 Dhalai-DPMU Accounts Officer Lia Debbarma debjenelia@gmail.com

55 Dhalai-DPMU MIS cum DEO Biswanath Dutta duttabiswanath023@gmail.com

56 Khowai-DPMU DPM Debajit Sen dpmkhowai.tresp@gmail.com

57 Khowai-DPMU DM-Agri Horti Nadia Debbarma nadia.tresp@gmail.com

58 Khowai-DPMU DM- Fishery Prabir Debbarma dmfisherykhowai.tresp@gmail.com

59 Khowai-DPMU DM-Livestock Rohit Debbarma dmlrohit.tresp@gmail.com

60 Khowai-DPMU DM-PH&M Geeta Debbarma dmphm.khowaitresp@gmail.com

61 Khowai-DPMU Accounts Officer Newton Debbarma aokhowai.tresp@gmail.com

62 Khowai-DPMU MIS cum DEO Pritam Sinha
Joined on 

18/06/2025.

63 Gomati-DPMU DPM Kinkar Bhowmik dpmgomati.tresp@gmail.com

64 Gomati-DPMU DM-Agri Horti Puja Das pdasrkpur@gmail.com

65 Gomati-DPMU DM- Fishery Bijoy Tripura bijoytripura42@gmail.com

66 Gomati-DPMU DM-Livestock Kabuel Debbarma kabueldebbarma38@gmail.com

67 Gomati-DPMU DM-PH&M Debalina Chakraborty debalina810@gmail.com

68 Gomati-DPMU Accounts Officer Sagar Paul paulsagar2025@gmail.com

69 Gomati-DPMU MIS cum DEO Tirthankar Dey imtirtha10@gmail.com

70 North-DPMU DM-Agri Horti Dhrubajit Goswami dhrubajit.tresp@gmail.com

71 North-DPMU DM- Fishery Songhita Paul songhita.dmftresp@gmail.com

72 North-DPMU DM-PH&M
Sayan Kumar 

Bhowmik

sayankumarbhowmik.tresp@gmail.c

om

73 North-DPMU MIS cum DEO Parvati Chowdhury parvatidel.pc@gmail.com

74 West-DPMU DPM Mallika Debbarma marilynedbarma@gmail.com

75 West-DPMU DM- Fishery Abhijit Debbarma dmfwest.tresp@gmail.co.

76 West-DPMU DM-Livestock Debalina Dey dmlswestdpmu.tresp@gmail.com

77 West-DPMU Accounts Officer Pinki Debnath aowest.tresp@gmail.com
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78 West-DPMU MIS cum DEO Subhra Debbarma subhdebbarma5348@gmail.com

79 Raisyabari-BPMU BPM Kushi Chakma kc.chak.missile@gmail.com

80 Raisyabari-BPMU Accounts Officer Bibekananda Tripura bibektrips23dec@gmail.com

81 Raisyabari-BPMU MIS cum DEO Madhu Kumar Tripura madhutripura4@gmail.com

82 Chawmanu-BPMU BPM Dharmendra Show showdharmendra@rediffmail.com

83 Chawmanu-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Rahul Chakma rahul.tresp@gmail.com

84 Chawmanu-BPMU MIS cum DEO Dhalita Rupini dhalitarupini@gmail.com

85 Dumburnagar-BPMU BPM Nigam Das dasnigam009@gmail.com

86 Dumburnagar-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Nabin Kishore Tripura nabintripura345@gmail.com

87 Dumburnagar-BPMU Accounts Officer Sailen Das dassailen07@gmail.com

88 Dumburnagar-BPMU MIS cum DEO Kamala Kanta Jamatia kamalakantajamatia07@gmail.cim

89 Manu-BPMU BPM
Shakti Kumar 

Debbarma
debbarma.sk2189@rediffmail.com

90 Manu-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Pinak Pani Datta datt.pinak99@gmail.com

91 Manu-BPMU Accounts Officer Nabajit Das nabajit.das.374@gmail.com

92 Manu-BPMU MIS cum DEO Susmita Das sumi1508.sd@gmail.com

93 Ganganagar-BPMU BPM Biswajit Das dasbiswajit564@gmail.com

94 Ganganagar-BPMU Accounts Officer Sujan Biswas biswassujanbiswas53@gmail.com

95 Ganganagar-BPMU MIS cum DEO Bishal Deb bishaldebof1999@gmail.com

96 Tulasikhar-BPMU BPM Chaina Barman chainabarman6282@gmail.com

97 Tulasikhar-BPMU MIS cum DEO Rajdip Chakraborty c.rajdip95@gmail.com

98 Padmabil-BPMU BPM Sunali Jamatia sunalijamatia1998@gmail.com

99 Padmabil-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Sajal Saha sajalsaha169@gmail.com

100 Padmabil-BPMU Accounts Officer Mrinal Chakraborty chakrabortymrinal9@gmail.com

101 Padmabil-BPMU MIS cum DEO Debika Das dasdebika25@gmail.com

102 Mungiakami-BPMU BPM Purba Deb prubamrmd@gmail.com

103 Mungiakami-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Baptosh Debbarma baptosh93ccagri@gmail.com

104 Mungiakami-BPMU Accounts Officer Opi Debbarma aomungiakami.tresp@gmail.com

105 Mungiakami-BPMU MIS cum DEO
Khakchangma 

Debbarma
mismungiakami.tresp@gmail.com

106 Silachari-BPMU Accounts Officer Bikram Naha bikramnaha1997@gmail.com

107 Silachari-BPMU MIS cum DEO Kuhily Chowdhury kuhilychoudhury42@gmail.com

108 Karbook-BPMU BPM Ajoy Bhaduri ajoybhaduri4u@gmail.com

109 Karbook-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Rabi Sankar Mog rabisankarmog2017@gmail.com

110 Karbook-BPMU Accounts Officer Biswajit Tripura biswajittripura1995@gmil.com

111 Karbook-BPMU MIS cum DEO Baikha Mani kaipeng bykokaipeng@gmail.com

112 Killa-BPMU BPM Ilgina Debbarma ilginadebbarma@gmail.com

113 Killa-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Shantanu Majumder shanusm94@gmail.com

114 Killa-BPMU Accounts Officer
Chandra Bhakta 

Jamatia
chandrajamatia123@gmail.com

115 Killa-BPMU MIS cum DEO Shyamal Tripura shyamaltripura422@gmail.com

116 Ompi-BPMU BPM Susmita Saha bonaisus@gmail.com

117 Ompi-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Subham Banik imsubham03@gmail.com

118 Ompi-BPMU Accounts Officer Swarup Paul aoompi.tresp@gmail.com

119 Ompi-BPMU MIS cum DEO Abajit Debbarma abajit.tresp@gmail.com

120 Rupaichari-BPMU BPM Sanjib Malla sanjibmalla1993@gmail.com

121 Rupaichari-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Nabarun Paul nabarunpaul96@gmail.com

122 Rupaichari-BPMU CC-Livestock & Fishery Hrituparna Tripura hrituparna709@gmail.com

123 Rupaichari-BPMU MIS cum DEO Hillol Das Vacant
Submitted 

Resignation 

124 Jampuihill-BPMU Accounts Officer Sowrav Das sowrav.das.0000@gmail.com
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125 Jampuihill-BPMU MIS cum DEO Samuel Debbarma Sam92acio@gmail.com

126 Dasda-BPMU BPM Sourav Sarkar souravsarkar2392@gmail.com

127 Dasda-BPMU Accounts Officer Sujan Chandra Nath sujanu0@gmail.com

128 Damcherra-BPMU BPM Sunehru Debbarma sunehru.tresp@gmail.com

129 Damcherra-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Arjinda Debbarma arjindadebbarma.tresp@gmail.com

130 Damcherra-BPMU Accounts Officer Bijoy Das bijoy.dmn1@gmail.com

131 Damcherra-BPMU MIS cum DEO Prasenjit Ghosh prasenjitghosh.tresp@gmail.com

132 Laljuri-BPMU BPM Chiranjib Das bpmlaljuri.tresp@gmail.com

133 Laljuri-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Satyanath Das satya.tresp@gmail.com

134 Laljuri-BPMU MIS cum DEO Naomi Betu mimirokhum94@gmail.com

135 Pecharthal-BPMU BPM Menuka Debbarma
Joined on 

23/06/2025

136 Pecharthal-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Saikat Dhar
Joined on 

25/06/2025

137 Pecharthal-BPMU Accounts Officer Pintu Das pintu.aotresp@gmailcom

138 Pecharthal-BPMU MIS cum DEO Nabin Kar nabin.mistresp@gmail.com

139 Jampuijala-BPMU BPM Jotan Ghosh jotanghosh143@gmail.com

140 Jampuijala-BPMU Accounts Officer Shiblal Debbarma aojampuijala.tresp@gmail.com

141 Jampuijala-BPMU MIS cum DEO Debaran Das misjampuijala.tresp@gmail.com

142 Belbari-BPMU BPM Debasmita Sur debasmitasur1995@gmail.com.

143 Belbari-BPMU CC-Livestock & Fishery Enakshi Debbarma Enakshidebbarma@gmail.com
Submitted 

Resignation 

144 Belbari-BPMU Accounts Officer Tanusree Debbarma tanusree88debarma@gmail.com

145 Belbari-BPMU MIS cum DEO Kishan Debbarma dbkishan1992@gmail.com

146 Mandwi-BPMU BPM Anupam Das bpmmandwi.tresp@gmail.com

147 Mandwi-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Hiralal Debbarma hiralal.tresp@gmail.com

148 Mandwi-BPMU Accounts Officer Shyamal Debbarma aomandwi.tresp@gmail.com

149 Mandwi-BPMU MIS cum DEO Saswati Majumder mismandwi.tresp@gmail.com

150 Lefunga-BPMU BPM Tamalini Debbarma dtamalini@gmail.com

151 Lefunga-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Shilpa Debbarma shilpa.db4@gmail.com

152 Lefunga-BPMU Accounts Officer Pradyut Debbarma pradyutdebbarma114@gmail.com

153 Lefunga-BPMU MIS cum DEO Ilia Debbarma iliadebbarma26@gmail.com

154 Hezamara-BPMU BPM Rathin Debbarma bpmhezamara.tresp@gmail.com

155 Hezamara-BPMU CC-Agri-Horti Tanmoy Lodh
tanmoylodh.tresp@gmail.com / 

tanmay9612@gmail.com

156 Hezamara-BPMU Accounts Officer Sujata Sarkar aohezamara.tresp@gmail.com

157 Hezamara-BPMU MIS cum DEO Biswajit Sutradhar mishezamara.tresp@gmail.com


